

FCC Agent Authorization

Federal Communication Commission
Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21048

2/13/2025

To whom it may concern,

We, VusionGroup GmbH, FRN: 0024111486, hereby authorize Gerald Artner of TÜV AUSTRIA GmbH to act on our behalf in all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization of V300 2.9 FCC ID: 2ACQM-EDG3-0290-B, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by Gerald Artner of TÜV AUSTRIA GmbH on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own. All statements we make in our request for equipment authorization are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

We also hereby certify that no party to this application is subject to a denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862.

Sincerely,

Philipp Jauck,

Philipp JUUCK

Head of IP Management & Regulatory Compliance

VusionGroup GmbH
Kalsdorfer Strasse 12
8072 Fernitz-Mellach, Austria
Mobil: +43 664 88252901

philipp.jauck@vusion.com

VusionGroup

VusionGroup GmbH Kalsdorfer Straße 12 8072 Femitz-Mellach

VusionGroup GmbH - Kalsdorfer Straße 12 - 8072 Fernitz-Mellach - Austria FB: FN350927w | HG: Graz | UID: ATU65936017 | WEEE: DE 65879240 Tel: +43 (0) 5 9460-400 | Fax: +43 (0) 5 9460-900

www.vusion.com